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2015 Company Designated Holidays 
 

  
  

The following dates will be observed by all locations as Company designated holidays for 2015 

(exceptions are noted): 
 

Designated Holiday Date Date Observed 

   

New Year’s Day January 1, 2015 – Thursday January 1, 2015 – Thursday 

Family Day February 16, 2015 – Monday February 16, 2015 – Monday 

Good Friday April 3, 2015 – Friday April 3, 2015 – Friday 

Victoria Day May 18, 2015 – Monday May 18, 2015 – Monday 

Canada Day July 1, 2015 – Wednesday July 1, 2015 – Wednesday  

Civic Holiday August 3, 2015 – Monday August 3, 2015 – Monday 

Labour Day September 7, 2015 – Monday September 7, 2015 – Monday 

Thanksgiving October 12, 2015 – Monday October 12, 2015 – Monday 

Christmas Eve Day † December 24, 2015 – Thursday December 24, 2015 - Thursday 

Christmas Day December 25, 2015 – Friday December 25, 2015 – Friday 

Boxing Day December 26, 2015 – Saturday December 28, 2015 – Monday 

New Year’s Eve Day † December 31, 2015 – Thursday December 31, 2015 – Thursday 

New Year’s Day January 1, 2016 – Friday January 1, 2016 – Friday 

 

† Half day designated holiday to the afternoon of the observed date, 1:00pm departure time. 

 

Note: Some properties may experience additional site closures during the Christmas holiday 

season based on Board direction and approval. It is the responsibility of the Property Manager to 

communicate such site closures to their respective Senior Property Manager and Head Office at 

least three (3) weeks prior to the holiday closure.  


